TCDSN No.: EASA.A.084  Page 1 of 23
Issue: 7  Date: 23 November 2012
TE.TC.0037-001 (c) European Aviation Safety Agency. All rights reserved
Proprietary document. Printed copies are not controlled.
Confirm revision status through the EASA-Internet/Intranet
European Aviation Safety Agency
EASA
TYPE-CERTIFICATE

ATR 72-212
Engine Manufacturer1
Pratt & Whitney Canada Engine Type Designation1
PW127F
Additional modifications essential to meet the requirements or needed to attain
the certificated noise levels1
None
Noise Certification Basis ICAO Annex 16, Volume I Edition / Amendment  Chapter1
4
EASA
Record
No.
Propeller
Manufacturer 1
Propeller Type
Designation 1
Maximum Mass Lateral/Full Power
EPNL Flyover EPNL Approach EPNL
See
Note Take-off 1
(kg)
Landing 1
(kg) Level 1 Limit Level 1 Limit Level 1 Limit
B1223 Hamilton
Standard 247 F-1(-E) 22.000 21.350 84,7 94,0 80,9 89,0 92,5 98,0 -
B1222 Hamilton
Standard 247 F-1(-E) 21.500 21.350 84,8 94,0 80,1 89,0 92,5 98,0 -
B1221 Hamilton
Standard 247 F-1(-E) 19.500 19.000 84,8 94,0 77,4 89,0 93,1 98,0 -
1 See Note 1.
TCDSN No.: EASA.A.084  Page 20 of 23
Issue: 7  Date: 23 November 2012
TE.TC.0037-001 (c) European Aviation Safety Agency. All rights reserved
Proprietary document. Printed copies are not controlled. Confirm revision status through the EASA-Internet/Intranet
Type Certificate Holder1 ATR-GIE Avions de Transport Regional Aircraft Type Designation1
ATR 72-212A
Engine Manufacturer1
Pratt & Whitney Canada Engine Type Designation1
PW127F
Additional modifications essential to meet the requirements or needed to attain
the certificated noise levels1
None
Noise Certification Basis ICAO Annex 16, Volume I Edition / Amendment  Chapter1
4
EASA
Record
No.
Propeller
Manufacturer 1
Propeller Type
Designation 1
Maximum Mass Lateral/Full Power
EPNL Flyover EPNL Approach EPNL
See
Note Take-off 1
(kg)
Landing 1
(kg) Level 1 Limit Level 1 Limit Level 1 Limit
B1208 Hamilton
Standard 568F 23.000 22.350 82,5 94,0 80,5 89,0 92,2 98,0 -
B1207 Hamilton
Standard 568F 22.800 22.350 82,5 94,0 80,2 89,0 92,2 98,0 -
B1206 Hamilton
Standard 568F 22.500 22.350 82,5 94,0 79,8 89,0 92,2 98,0 -
B1205 Hamilton
Standard 568F 22.000 21.850 82,6 94,0 79,1 89,0 92,2 98,0 -
B1204 Hamilton
Standard 568F 20.000 19.500 82,6 94,0 76,3 89,0 92,5 98,0 -
1 See Note 1.
TCDSN No.: EASA.A.084  Page 21 of 23
Issue: 7  Date: 23 November 2012
TE.TC.0037-001 (c) European Aviation Safety Agency. All rights reserved